hereby accepted at the bid price contained herein, subject to the approval and execution of the 
Contract Documents by the City in accordance with the Charter of the City and County of Denver, and 
to your furnishing the items specified below.  The award is based on the lump sum amount the total 
estimated cost thereof being:  One Million Thirty Two Thousand Thirty Six Dollars and No Cents 
($1,032,036.00).  

It will be necessary for you to appear forthwith at the office of the Department of Public Works, Contract 
Administration, 201 W. Colfax Ave., Dept 614, Denver, Colorado 80202, to receive the said Contract 
Documents, execute the same and return them to the Department of Public Works, Contract

[...]

and the Contractor agrees to accept as the Contractor’s full and only compensation therefore, such sum or 
sums of money as may be proper in accordance with the price or prices set forth in the Contractor's Bid Form 
hereto attached and made a part hereof for lump sum, the total estimated cost thereof being One Million 
Thirty Two Thousand Thirty Six Dollars and No Cents ($1,032,036.00).  Adjustments to said Contract 
Amount and payment of amounts due hereunder shall be made in accordance with the provisions of the 
General Contract Conditions and any applicable Special Contract Conditions. 

5. NO DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT